

Our Ref: 028/2020
January 2020

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

- 1) Does this NHS Trust have, or has it ever had, an agreement with Experian, or any other credit agency, to share data?

The Trust does not have, nor ever has had, an agreement with a credit agency to share data

- 2) If yes, please provide all such agreement documents. I would find it acceptable if you need to redact financial or personal information.

N/A

- 3) Are there, or have there ever been, any service-level agreements in place between this NHS Trust and the Home Office Immigration Enforcement to share data?

There has never been a SLA with the Home Office Immigration Enforcement to share data. However, as per national NHS guidance, where an overseas patient does not pay for their invoiced treatment, the Trust will send the details to the Home Office in case the individual attempts to re-enter the country.

- 4) If yes, please provide all such SLAs. I would find it acceptable if you need to redact financial or personal information.

N/A